

COUNTY OF YOLO

Office of the County Administrator

Patrick S. Blacklock
County Administrator

625 Court Street, Room 202 • Woodland, CA 95695 Phone: (530) 666-8042 • Fax: (530) 668-4029 www.yolocounty.org

Jenny Tan Public Information Officer Jenny.Tan@yolocounty.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE March 17, 2021

Email: Jenny.Tan@yolocounty.org

Contact: Jenny Tan, Public Information Officer

Yolo County Seeks Community Input to Establish Service Priorities for Federal Community Services Block Grant

(Woodland, CA) – The Yolo County Community Services Action Board is seeking input on how to better address the needs of low-income individuals and families that reside in Yolo County. The feedback provided will help establish service priorities for the 2022-23 Community Services Block Grant funding cycle. Examples of currently funded services in Yolo County include emergency food and shelter, homeless prevention and housing related services.

To participate, residents can fill out the following survey in three different languages:

- English: https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/2023_YOLO-EN
- Español: https://es.surveymonkey.com/r/2023_YOLO-SP
- Русский: https://ru.surveymonkey.com/r/2023_YOLO-RU

In addition to the survey, Yolo County is inviting residents to participate in three upcoming public forums online:

- Tuesday, March 23 from 4:00 5:00 p.m. https://yolocounty.zoom.us/j/95775645011
- Wednesday, March 24 from 12:00 1:00 p.m. https://yolocounty.zoom.us/j/92993617406
- Thursday, March 25 from 6:00 7:00 p.m. https://yolocounty.zoom.us/j/97146027771

Established by the federal government in 1968, the Community Services Block Grant is dedicated to assisting people living in poverty. For more information about Yolo County's Community Services Action Board, visit the Boards & Committees webpage under the Health and Human Services menu at www.yolocounty.org.

###